Connecticut WIC Program Manual
Federal Fiscal Year 2021

Section: Certification

200-00 Overview of Eligibility Requirements

200-00 Summary of Proof of Identity, Residency and Income Eligibility
Procedures

200-01 Certification Process and Applicant Processing Standards
200-02 Physical Presence Requirement

200-03 Identity Requirement

200-04 Residency Requirement

200-05 Categorical Eligibility

200-06 Income Eligibility

200-07 Income Eligibility Documentation

200-08 Nutrition Assessment and Risk Determination

200-09 Lead Screening Requirement

200-10 Anthropometric Data

200-11 Growth Chart Plotting of Premature Infants and Children
200-12 Nutrition Questionnaire and Assessment Form

200-13 Completion of Certification Forms and Separation of Duties
200-14 Mandatory Referrals during Certification Process

200-15 CT Immunization Registry and Tracking System (CIRTS)
200-16 WIC Program Orientation

200-17 Certification Periods

200-18 Use of Regression Provision



200-19

200-20

200-21

200-22

200-23

200-24

200-25

200-26

200-27

200-28

200-29

200-30

200-31

200-32

200-33

200-34

Connecticut WIC Program Manual
Federal Fiscal Year 2021

Priority Assignment
Transfer of Verification of Certification (VOC)

Applicant/Participant Ineligibility, Termination and
Disqualification

Disposition of Certification Files
Request for Caretaker

Phenylketonuria or Metabolic Disorders with Nutrition
Implications

Non-Resident Alien Participants
Homeless Individual WIC Participants
Special Population Participants

Coordination of Services-Referral to Other Programs by WIC
Staff

Transfer of Foster Children between Households
Initiating Participant Waiting Lists

WIC Participant Rights & Responsibilities
Separation of Duties

Short Certification

Local Agency Non-Invasive Hemoglobin Testing of WIC
Participants



