Connecticut WIC Program Manual Federal Fiscal Year 2021

Section: Certification

200-00	Overview of Eligibility Requirements
200-00	Summary of Proof of Identity, Residency and Income Eligibility Procedures
200-01	Certification Process and Applicant Processing Standards
200-02	Physical Presence Requirement
200-03	Identity Requirement
200-04	Residency Requirement
200-05	Categorical Eligibility
200-06	Income Eligibility
200-07	Income Eligibility Documentation
200-08	Nutrition Assessment and Risk Determination
200-09	Lead Screening Requirement
200-10	Anthropometric Data
200-11	Growth Chart Plotting of Premature Infants and Children
200-12	Nutrition Questionnaire and Assessment Form
200-13	Completion of Certification Forms and Separation of Duties
200-14	Mandatory Referrals during Certification Process
200-15	CT Immunization Registry and Tracking System (CIRTS)
200-16	WIC Program Orientation
200-17	Certification Periods
200-18	Use of Regression Provision

Connecticut WIC Program Manual Federal Fiscal Year 2021

200-19	Priority Assignment
200-20	Transfer of Verification of Certification (VOC)
200-21	Applicant/Participant Ineligibility, Termination and Disqualification
200-22	Disposition of Certification Files
200-23	Request for Caretaker
200-24	Phenylketonuria or Metabolic Disorders with Nutrition Implications
200-25	Non-Resident Alien Participants
200-26	Homeless Individual WIC Participants
200-27	Special Population Participants
200-28	Coordination of Services-Referral to Other Programs by WIC Staff
200-29	Transfer of Foster Children between Households
200-30	Initiating Participant Waiting Lists
200-31	WIC Participant Rights & Responsibilities
200-32	Separation of Duties
200-33	Short Certification
200 24	Least Agency New Tryacine Hemoglahin Testing of WIC

200-34 Local Agency Non-Invasive Hemoglobin Testing of WIC Participants